:SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		07-28-2008 - 10351,6272	Le			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		to correct the Attornay Docket Number		_		
CONVEYING PARTY (ATA				2	
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Hideki OKADA	***************************************			02/22/2008		
Tohru TANAKA	<u> </u>			02/22/2008		
Takeshi NOMURA				02/22/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: COSMO OIL CO., LTD.						
	COSMO OIL CO., LTD.					
	Minato-ku					
	Токур					
	JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Ty	pe		Number			
Application Number.	لصحني	12063	1883			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(202)29					
•			then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: Email:	202-293 Rnilsen		HRUE.COM			
Correspondent Name:		_				
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave						
Address Line 4:	WASHI	NGTO	N, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037		_	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Q106321				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sunhee Lee			
Total Attachments: 1	EXECUTED	_FILE	D_03-19-2008#page1.tif			

PATENT

REEL: 021312 FRAME: 0489

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
lectronic Version v1.1 03/24/2008 tylesheet Version v1.1 500494201						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			To correct the address of the Assignee.			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Hideki OKADA				02/22/2008		
Tohru TANAKA				02/22/2008		
Takeshi NOMURA				02/22/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	COSMO OIL CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chorne					
Internal Address:	Minato-ku					
City:	Tokya					
State/Country:		JAPAN				
Postal Code: 105-8528						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
		12063	9863			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 202-293-7060						
Email: Rnilsen@SUGHRUE.COM						
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC						
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037						
ALAL SON CITAL						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			Q104321			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sunhae Lea			
Total Attachments: 1 Source=ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED_FILED_03-19-2008#page1.0f						

PATENT **REEL: 021312 FRAME: 0490**

number of sald application when known.

LOU MOREONS, CHORIS

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we Hideki OKADA of Saitama, Japan,
Tohru TANAKA and Takeshi NOMURA of Tokyo, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR PRODUCING 5-AMINOLEVULINIC ACID HYDROCHLORIDE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

February 22,2008; and

Whereas, COSMO OIL CO., LTD. of 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8528 Japan

(assignes), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and Interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100

_____, filed______) the filing date and application

Date:	February 22, 2	2008	s/ Hideki OKADA
Date:	February 22,	200B	8/ Tohrn Tannka Tohru TANAKA
Date:	February 22,	2008	s/ Takeshi NOMURA
Date:			s/
Date:			s/

Il analization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §281)

PATENT REEL: 021312 FRAME: 0492

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500555686A

JUNE 04, 2008

PTAS

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE WASHINGTON, DC 20037

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500555686

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

 THE DOCUMENT THAT YOU HAVE SUBMITTED INTO THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION HAS BEEN DEEMED NON-RECORDABLE, A COPY OF THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED COVER SHEET IS REQUIRED.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.cov

PATENT REEL: 021312 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 03/24/2008